FF0002
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70165162 Master Contract: 153857
Project: 70203801 Date Issued: 2019-01-11
Issued to: Vega Grieshaber KG
Am Hohenstein 113
Schiltach, Baden-Württemberg 77761

ABCD/EFG [Ex ia]
Ex nA nC ic [ia Ga][ia IIIC Da] IIC T4 Gc
Class I, Zone 2, AEx nA nC ic [ia Ga][ia IIIC Da] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ia Ga] IIC [Ex ia Da] IIIC
Signal Conditioning Instruments Type VEGATOR TOR111/ TOR 112 **S/X****, VEGATOR TOR121/ TOR
122 **S/X**** and VEGATOR TOR141/ TOR142**S/X****, which are used for the supply of passive,
intrinsically safe two wire measuring sensors. Electrical rating 24 … 230 VAC (-15 … +10%), 50-80Hz, 24 … 65
VDC (-15 … +10%), max. 2W.
Connections to the intrinsically safe circuits provided per Control Drawing No. GE3940, GE3933 and GE3941.
Relays contact 253 VAC, 3 A/ 50 VDC, 1 A. The permissible ambient temperature range is -20 °C ... +60 °C.
Certificate: 70165162
Project: 70203801
Master Contract: 153857
Date Issued: 2019-01-11
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2
Model VEGATOR 111 – TOR111.Cabcdef
a = Approval: A, C or O
b = Execution: X or S
c = SIL-Qualification: X or S
d = Housing/Protection: K or U
e = Terminal blocks/Connection: X or B
f = Certificate: M or X
Model VEGATOR 112 – TOR112.Cabcdef
a = Approval: A, C or O
b = Execution: X or S
c = SIL-Qualification: X or S
d = Housing/Protection: K or U
e = Terminal blocks/Connection: X or B
f = Certificate: M or X
Model VEGATOR 121 – TOR121.Cabcdef
a = Approval: A, C or O
b = Execution: X or S
c = SIL-Qualification: X or S
d = Housing/Protection: K or U
e = Terminal blocks/Connection: X or B
f = Certificate: M or X
Model VEGATOR 122 – TOR122.Cabcdef
a = Approval: A, C or O
b = Execution: X
c = SIL-Qualification: X or S
d = Housing/Protection: K or U
e = Terminal blocks/Connection: X or B
f = Certificate: M or X
Certificate: 70165162
Project: 70203801
Master Contract: 153857
Date Issued: 2019-01-11
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 3
Model VEGATOR 141 – TOR141.Cabcdef
a = Approval: A, C or O
b = Execution: X or S
c = SIL-Qualification: X or S
d = Housing/Protection: K or U
e = Terminal blocks/Connection: X or B
f = Certificate: M or X
Model VEGATOR 142 – TOR142.Cabcdef
a = Approval: A, C or O
b = Execution: X
c = SIL-Qualification: X or S
d = Housing/Protection: K or U